

"African American Family Owned and Operated"

MR. JOHN E. BECKWITH FOUNDER AND OWNER

LOCATED IN FT. WORTH, DALLAS & TALLULAH, LA



4155 S. R. L. THORNTON FRWY @ ANN ARBOR DALLAS, TEXAS 75224

(214) 941-7332 / (817) 478 –9555 "African American Family Owned and Operated"

PRICE LISTS
EFFECTIVE DATE: NOVEMBER 13, 2023

GENERAL PRICE LIST

CASKET PRICE LIST

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST

CREMAINS URN'S PRICE LIST

INFANT CASKET PRICE LIST

PACKAGES PRICE LIST

MEDIA/PROGRAMS PRICE LIST

"THE BECKWITH FAMILY"



"African American Family Owned and Operated"

MR. JOHN E. BECKWITH FOUNDER AND OWNER

LOCATED IN FT. WORTH, DALLAS & TALLULAH, LA

Golden Gate Funeral Home and "A" Crematory 4155 South R. L. Thornton Frwy @ Ann Arbor Dallas, Texas 75224 (214) 941-7332 17

HEADSTONES

These prices are effective as of November 13, 2023, but thereafter are subject to change without notice. Prices do not include the setting fee. The funeral director will assist you with each cemetery and prices.



FLAT GRANITE 24x12 (Single) \$1650.00 FLAT GRANITE W/VASE 24x14 (Single) \$1850.00



FLAT BRONZE AND BASE 24x12 (Single) \$2,700.00 FLAT BRONZE W/VASE/BASE 24x14 (Single) \$3,100.00



FLAT GRANITE 36x12 (Double) \$2,050.00 FLAT GRANITE W/VASE 48x14 (Double) \$2,250.00



FLAT BRONZE W/VASE/BASE 44x14 (Double) \$3,750.00



UPRIGHT OR SLANT GRANITE 24x6x18 (Single) \$2,000.00 UPRIGHT OR SLANT W/ VASE 24x6x20 (Double) \$2,750.00



GRANITE BENCH W/BASE \$4,500.00



HEART UPRIGHT 24x6x24 (Single) \$3,500.00 HEART UPRIGHT W/VASE 48x6x24 (Double) \$4,000.00

SETTING FEE There is an additional charge for Cemetery Setting Fee

Base color price varies (\$650.00 and Up)

FLOWER VASE Bronze Vase (\$800.00 and Up) Granite Vase (\$600.00 and Up)

PICTURES
PORCELAIN CAMEO (\$750.00)
Color Photo or Black and White Photo
LASER ETCHING (\$800.00) per Photo

Arrangements paid by Credit Card will be an additional 4% charge. Arrangements paid by Insurance Assignments will be an additional 5% charge.

Disclosure

You may choose only the item you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specially request, we will explain the reason for the charge on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees and newspaper notices.

Disclaimer of Warranties

Funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the headstones listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the headstones are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, relating to the headstones, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

Texas Funeral Service Commission
P. O Box 12217 * Austin, Texas 78711 * (512) 936-2474

GOLDEN GATE FUNERAL HOME AND "A" CREMATORY
4155 SOUTH R. L. THORNTON FRWY @ ANN ARBOR
DALLAS, TEXAS 75224
(214) 941-7332

These prices are effective as of November 13, 2023, but thereafter are subject to change without notice.

DDANED CADDS (I	DATE (DHOTO)	
PRAYER CARDS - (L With Lamination	Without Lamination	Color
8 - \$16.00	8 - \$8.00	8 PAGE SMALL BOOK (LIMIT 20 PHOTOS)
16 - \$32.00	16 - \$16.00	100 - \$400.00
24 - \$48.00	24 - \$24.00	200 - \$500.00
32 - \$64.00	32 - \$32.00	300 - \$600.00
40 - \$80.00	40 - \$40.00	400 - \$700.00
	40 \$10.00	500 - \$800.00
BLACK/WHITE	COLOR	12 BACE CMALL BOOK (LIMIT 10 BHOTOC)
HALF CARD PROGRAM	IS	12 PAGE SMALL BOOK (LIMIT 30 PHOTOS)
	100 - \$ 92.50	100 - \$570.00 200 - \$720.00
	200 - \$102.50	300 - \$870.00
	300 - \$112.50	400 - \$1020.00
	400 - \$122.50	500 - \$1170.00
	500 - \$132.50	300 - \$11/0.00
		8 PAGE LARGE BOOK (LIMIT 25 PHOTOS)
STANDARD PROGRAMS		100 - \$670.00
100 - \$100.00	100 - \$185.00	200 - \$820.00
200 - \$110.00	200 - \$205.00	300 - \$970.00
300 - \$120.00	300 - \$225.00	400 - \$1,120.00
400 - \$130.00	400 - \$245.00	500 - \$1,270.00
500 - \$140.00	500 - \$265.00	¥-,=/****
LARGE STANDARD COL	OD (LIMIT A DUOTOS)	12 PAGE LARGE BOOK (LIMIT 40 PHOTOS)
LARGE STANDARD COL	100 - \$225.00	100 - \$735.00
	200 - \$265.00	200 - \$885.00
	300 - \$305.00	300 - \$1,035.00
	400 - \$345.00	400 - \$1,285.00
	500 - \$385.00	500 - \$1,535.00
	200 \$202.00	16 DACE LADCE DOOK
TRI FOLD PROGRAMS	(LIMIT 6 PHOTOS)	16 PAGE LARGE BOOK
100 - \$110.00	100 - \$205.00	100 - \$950.00
200 - \$120.00	200 - \$245.00	200 - \$1,250.00 300 - \$1,550.00
300 - \$130.00	300 - \$285.00	400 - \$1,850.00
400 - \$140.00	400 - \$315.00	500 - \$2,150.00
500 - \$150.00	500 - \$365.00	300 - \$2,130.00
		JOHN BECKWITH SR. PROGRAM
LARGE TRI FOLD COLO		100 - \$1,200.00
	100 - \$225.00	200 - \$1,600.00
	200 - \$265.00	300 - \$2,100.00
	300 - \$305.00	400 - \$3,200.00
	400 - \$345.00	500 - \$4,000.00
	500 - \$385.00	

ARRANGEMENTS PAID BY CREDIT CARD WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 4% CHARGE

ARRANGEMENTS PAID BY INSURANCE ASSIGNMENTS WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 5% CHARGE.

DISCLOSURE

You may choose only the item you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charge on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees and newspaper notices.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the caskets are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

TEXAS FUNERAL SERVICE COMMISSION P. O BOX 12217 * AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711

GOLDEN GATE FUNERAL HOME AND "A" CREMATORY 4155 SOUTH R. L. THORNTON FRWY @ ANN ARBOR DALLAS, TEXAS 75224 (214) 941-7332

These prices are effective as of November 13, 2023, but thereafter are subject to change without notice.

DISCLOSURE

You may choose only the items you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charge on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees and newspaper notices.

A. BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include charges for basic services and overhead, if legal or other requirements mean you must buy items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

ITEMIZED SELECTIONS

Our fee for the service of funeral directors and staff include, but is not limited to staff to respond to initial request for service; arrangement conference with family or responsible party; arrangements of funeral, preparation and filling of necessary authorization and permits; recording vital statistics; staff assistance prior to, during and following the funeral including coordination with those providing other portions of the funeral, e.g. cemetery, crematory and others. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facility such as insurance,

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving remains.)

B. EMBALMING

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial......\$1395.00

C. OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY

1.	Reconstructive restoration when necessary	
	Special care of autopsy remains	
	Beautician or Barber Services.	
	Dressing and Casketing Remains.	
	Identification Viewing (maximum 7 people, 15 minutes, no embalming)	

D. USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF

Use of facilities and staff for viewing. Our services include setup of viewing area, placement of encased remains.

Use of facilities and staff for funeral ceremony. Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements,

Wake at other facility. Our services include transportation of remains to other facility, setup viewing area,

Funeral Service at other facility. Our services include coordinating the funeral service, supervision of funeral

Storage per day for deceased, embalmed or refrigerated......\$100 per day

MEMORIAL SERVICE

- A. Use of facilities and staff for Memorial Services. Our services include coordinating the memorial arrangements, supervision of memorial service, staff to attend the memorial service setup and use of facilities.....\$820.00
- B. Use of staff at Memorial Services at other facilities. Our services include setup viewing area, coordinating the memorial arrangements, supervision of memorial and additional staff necessary to conduct memorial service at other facility.....\$820.00

USE OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENTS EQUIPMENT AND STAFF FOR GRAVESIDE SERVICE

Our services include accompaniment of remains to cemetery, supervision of graveside service, staff to attend service and next day service.....\$820.00

CHARGES PAID BY THE FUNERAL HOME, THROUGH INSURANCE ASSIGNMENTS WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 5% CHARGE. CREDIT CARD WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 4% CHARGE.

GOLDEN GATE FUNERAL HOME AND "A" CREMATORY
4155 SOUTH R. L. THORNTON FRWY @ ANN ARBOR
DALLAS, TEXAS 75224
(214) 941-7332

CUSTOM SERVICE PACKAGES

These prices are effective as of November 13, 2023, but thereafter are subject to change without notice.

Out of state traveling for your love one - \$1,150.00: Includes: Transferring your love one to the funeral home, embalming, dressing your love one, and standard transport container, transferring your love one to the airport. Filing of all necessary documents, funeral director and staff and coordinating with the receiving funeral home. (Airfare not included)

Receiving your love one from out of state - \$1,850.00: Includes: Transferring your love from anywhere within the continental United States to a licensed establishment, embalming, transport container, transferring your love one to the airport, filing of all necessary documents, and coordinating with the funeral director in that city. Los Angeles, California is an additional \$150.00 Medical examiner fee. (Airfare not included)

International Traveling for Your Love One - \$2,650.00: Includes: Transferring your love to the funeral home, embalming, dressing your love one, standard transport container, transferring your love one to the airport, filing of all necessary documents, and funeral director and staff coordinating with the receiving funeral home. (Airfare not included)

Worldwide funeral services conducted by our staff- \$5,550.00. Plus expenses and travel

Nation wide services with the use of our fleet-\$495.00 use of Hearse /Plus \$4.00 per mile. \$400.00 for the use of the limousine /Plus \$4.00 per mile.

Military, Fraternity/ Sorority, Masons, Eastern Stars, Heroin of Jericho, Elks and all other organizations custom services are available.

ARRANGEMENTS PAID BY CREDIT CARD WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 4% CHARGE. ARRANGEMENTS PAID BY INSURANCE ASSIGNMENTS WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 5% CHARGE.

DISCLOSURE

You may choose only the item you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charge on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees and newspaper notices.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the caskets are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

TEXAS FUNERAL SERVICE COMMISSION

P. O BOX 12217 * AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 (512) 936-2474

CUSTOM SERVICE PACKAGES

Horse & Carriage — \$1,500.00

John Beckwith Sr. Hearse - \$750.00 (Mandatory with Flower Car - \$495.00 Total \$1,245.00

Escalade (holds 9 people) - \$800.00

Sprinter (holds 14 people) - \$800.00

Super Stretch Sprinter (holds 18 people) \$900.00

Bird Release — \$400.00

Balloon Release - \$300.00 Includes 50 balloons, transportation of balloons to local cemetery or church and the release of the balloons.

Bookmarkers – Base \$2.00 Special \$4.00 (minimum 4) Premium \$7.50

Personal Casket Panel - \$300.00

Stencil on Casket-\$200.00

Memorial Blanket - \$250.00

Life Size Poster — \$350.00

Custom Wrap-\$2500.00

Professional Licensed Minister — \$150.00

(At Church - \$175.00)

Professional Musician — \$150.00

(At Church - \$175.00)

Professional Psalmist - \$150.00

(At Church - \$175.00)

Use of Chapel (Extra Time Slot) — \$820.00

Next Day Service - \$495.00

S. W. A. T. with Crown — \$1,350.00 (\$4 per mile for travel)

The Experience – \$300.00 (plus expenses)

Professional Mourner — \$250.00 per person

Living Funerals — \$995.00

Video of Funeral — \$450.00 (travel \$4.00 per mile) (\$15.00 per copy)

Live Stream (Not Recorded) — \$450.00 Facebook or YouTube, if Wi-Fi available.

One Man SWAT Crowning - \$500.00 (travel \$4.00 per mile)

Custom Book (Register) — \$350.00

Register Book—Standard—\$50.00 Premium \$250.00

Death Certificate (first copy)- \$21.00 and \$4.00 each additional copy

Dallas Morning News/Ft. Worth Star Telegram -\$300.00 and up

Memorial Still Picture DVD- \$75.00 and \$10 each additional copy

Cremation Permits — \$30.00 and up

Consulate Paperwork — \$300.00

Arrangements paid by Credit Card will be an additional 4% charge. Arrangements paid by Insurance Assignments will be an additional 5% charge.

DISCLOSURE

You may choose only the item you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charge on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees and newspaper notices.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the caskets are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

TEXAS FUNERAL SERVICE COMMISSION

P. O BOX 12217 * AUSTIN. TEXAS 78711

E. TRANSPORTATION Transfer of remains to Funeral Home: Additional Miles outside local. (50 miles service radius - per mile). \$4.00 Trip to local Airport. \$495.00 2. Automotive Equipment:

 C. Limousine.
 \$500.00

 D. Additional Limousine - (\$125 per hr. after 3 hrs.)
 \$500.00

 I. Car Rental Services Car Kental Services
Super stretch Sprinter holds 18 people \$175.00 per hour minimum 4 hrs
Sprinter holds 14 people \$150.00 per hour minimum 4 hrs
Escalade Limousine holds 9 people \$175.00 per hour minimum 4 hrs
Cadillac limousine holds 7 people \$125.00 per hour minimum 4 hrs
GL450 Mercedes SUV holds 6 people \$125.00 per hour minimum 4 hrs
S550 Mercedes Sedan holds 4 people \$125.00 per hour minimum 4 hrs
Flying Spur Bentley holds 4 people \$175.00 per hour minimum 4 hrs.
G-Wagon Mercedes holds 2 people \$500.00 per hour minimum 4 hrs F. MERCHANDISE does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements. 5. Stationery: Bookmarkers.....\$2.00 and up Register Book.......\$50.00 and up Minister for Chapel Services.....\$150.00 Musician for Chapel Services. \$150.00

Musician for Chapel Services. \$150.00

Standard Program (first 100). \$100.00 and up

Death Certificate (first copy). \$21.00 and \$4.00 each additional copy

Dallas Morning News/Ft. Worth Star Telegram \$300.00 and up

Memorial Still Picture DVD. \$75.00 and \$10 each additional copy Consulate Paperwork......\$300.00

1.	Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Establishment: This charge includes removal of remains, basic
	services of funeral director and staff. Embalming and local transportation. This charge does not include
	visitation, rites or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the Body\$2,985.00
	Shipping Cases for Airline\$250.00 & Up
2.	Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Establishment: This charge includes transportation of remains to cemetery
	or crematory. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff. This charge does not include visitation, rites, or
	ceremonies
3.	Immediate Burial: Our charge of an immediate burial, without any attendant rites of ceremonies, includes removal
	and shelter of remains, local transportation to the cemetery, basic services of funeral directors & staff, dressing and
	casketing remains
A.	Immediate burial with merchandise provided by purchaser
В.	Immediate burial with minimum casket
C.	Immediate burial with Alternative Container

H. DIRECT CREMATION

Our charge for a direct cremation without any attendant rites or ceremonies includes removal of remains, local transportation to crematory, crematory charges, and basic services of funeral director and staff. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering.) The containers we provide are Fiberboard Container and Reinforced Cardboard with Pillow and Mattress.

Direct Cremation with container provided by consumer	\$945.00
Direct Cremation with minimum casket	\$1,540.00
Direct Cremation with a fiberboard container	\$1,195.00
Direct Cremation with Reinforced Cardboard with Pillow and Mattress	\$1,295.00

ARRANGEMENTS PAID BY CREDIT CARD WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 4% CHARGE. ARRANGEMENTS PAID BY INSURANCE ASSIGNMENTS WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 5% CHARGE.

DISCLOSURE

You may choose only the item you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charge on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees and newspaper notices.

Warranties: The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the merchandise are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties and no warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are extended by seller.

TEXAS FUNERAL SERVICE COMMISSION

P. O BOX 12217 * AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 (512) 936-2474

GOLDEN GATE FUNERAL HOME AND "A" CREMATORY

13

4155 South R. L. Thornton Frwy @ Ann Arbor Dallas, Texas 75224 (214) 941-7332

CREMATION PACKAGES

These prices are effective as of November 13, 2023, but thereafter are subject to change without notice.

Professional services include: Funeral director and Staff - \$1,495.00, embalming \$1395.00, dressing and casketing \$430.00, wake or visitation \$820.00, funeral services at church or chapel-\$820.00, transferring your love one to the funeral home-\$695.00, use of hearse for funeral service-\$495.00. Total professional services-\$6,150.00, use of limousines \$500.00 each.

\$195.00: Infant Cremation \$945.00: Direct Cremation \$1,845.00: Direct Cremation Plus Size. (350 LBS +) \$250.00: ID Viewings (maximum 7 people, 15 minutes, no embalming)

ROYALTY

\$14,500.00: cremation with professional services, wake and or public visitation, funeral service at our chapel or church, use of clear view rental casket, 2 limousines, 500 12-page large color book programs, blanket rose casket spray with two standing rose easels, memorial blanket, memorial DVD with 5 copies, 15 death certificates, permit fee, custom guest book, custom thank you cards, brass urn with a keepsake

PREMIUM

\$10,000.00: Cremation with Professional Services, funeral wake and/or public visitation, funeral service at our chapel or your church, use of platinum rental casket, three limousines, (300) 12 page large color book programs, blanket rose casket spray with two standing rose easels, memorial blanket, memorial DVD with four copies, ten death certificates, permit fee, custom guest book and thank you cards, and urn with keepsake.

MAGNOLIA

\$8,000.00: Cremation with Professional Services, wake and/or public visitation, funeral service at our chapel or your church, use of premium rental casket, two limousines, (200) 8 page large color book programs, rose casket spray, memorial DVD with three copies, memorial blanket, eight death certificates, permit fee, premium guest book and thank you cards, and urn with keepsake. ORCHID

\$5,000.00: Cremation with Professional Services, funeral service at our chapel or your church, wake and/or public visitation, use of special rental casket, one limousine (200) 8 page small color book programs, rose/carnation mix casket spray and memorial blanket, memorial DVD, five death certificates, permit fee, urn, guest book and thank you cards.

ROSE

\$3,500.00: Cremation with Professional Services, funeral service at our chapel or your church, wake and/or public visitation at our chapel, use of a basic rental casket with the decease present, permit fee, (100) standard color programs, three death certificates, carnation casket spray, and basic wood urn.

LHY

\$2,450.00: Cremation with a service in our chapel, includes cremation with the use of our facilities for service, deceased not present with basic wood urn, permit, 100 standard programs, memorial blanket, register book and one death

RENTAL CASKET Plus Size (Silver or Blue) 27"-44" Additional \$2995

Arrangements paid by Credit Card will be an additional 4% charge. Arrangements paid by Insurance Assignments will be an additional 5% charge.

DISCLOSURE

You may purchase any casket, merchandise and services from our selection, and put with any package of your choice. You may choose only the item you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charge on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees and newspaper notices.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the caskets are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

TEXAS FUNERAL SERVICE COMMISSION P. O Box 12217 * Austin. Texas 78711 * (512) 936-2474

SILVER

\$8,995.00: Package includes Professional Services, Premium Shaded Brush 20 gauge gasketed casket, two limousines, two escorts, standard carnation casket spray, memorial blanket, (200) 8 page small color book programs, five death certificates, a memorial DVD with three copies, guest book and thank you cards.

BRONZE

\$7,995.00: Package includes Professional Services, basic 20 gauge gasketed casket, two limousines, two escorts, standard carnation casket spray, (200) large trifold color programs, three death certificates, a memorial DVD, guest book and thank you cards.

STEEL

\$6,495.00: Package includes Professional Services, special 20 gauge non gasketed casket, one limousine, one escort, standard carnation casket spray, (200) trifold color programs, two death certificates, a memorial DVD, guest book and thank you cards.

ALLENE BECKWITH

\$4,995.00 Package includes Professional Services, basic 20 gauge non- gasketed casket available in (6) colors, standard carnation casket spray, (100) standard color programs, guest book and thank you cards.

JOHN BECKWITH, SR.—AT NEED ONLY

SERVICE MONDAY - THURSDAY CHAPEL ONLY

\$3,495.00 Package includes Professional Services, basic 20 gauge non gasketed casket (silver color only).

ARRANGEMENTS PAID BY CREDIT CARD WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 4% CHARGE. ARRANGEMENTS PAID BY INSURANCE ASSIGNMENTS WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 5% CHARGE.

DISCLOSURE

Our package discounts are available to families that purchase all merchandise from the funeral home only. Many items in our packages are no charge, we shall not give refunds or additional discounts if you choose not to use these services or merchandise.

DISCLOSURE

You may choose only the item you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charge on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees and newspaper notices.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the caskets are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

> TEXAS FUNERAL SERVICE COMMISSION P. O BOX 12217 * AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 (512) 936-2474

GOLDEN GATE FUNERAL HOME AND "A" CREMATORY

4155 South R. L. Thornton Frwy @ ann Arbor Dallas, Texas 75224 (214) 941-7332

CASKET PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of November 13, 2023, but thereafter are subject to change without notice.

DESCRIPTION

PRICE Promethean—48 oz Bronze—w/Velvet Interior......\$60,000.00 Regency-Mahogany-w/Velvet Interior \$6,000.00 20 Gauge Steel Special Non-gasketed-w/Crepe Interior......\$995.00 PLUS SIZES - (20 GAUGE STEEL) (Colors upon availability)

Arrangements paid by Credit Card will be an additional 4% charge. Arrangements paid by Insurance Assignments will be an additional 5% charge.

You may choose only the item you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charge on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees and newspaper notices.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the caskets are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

TEXAS FUNERAL SERVICE COMMISSION P. O BOX 12217 * AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 (512) 936-2474

GOLDEN GATE FUNERAL HOME AND "A" CREMATORY

4155 South R. L. Thornton Frwy @ Ann Arbor Dallas, Texas 75224 (214) 941-7332

These prices are effective as of November 13, 2023 but thereafter are subject to change without notice.

DESCRIPTION	<u>PRICE</u>
Wood Box	\$500.00
Concrete Grave Liner	\$650.00
Monticello - Strentex Lined	
Venetian–Abs Lined	\$2,200.00
Cameo Rose-Double Lined	\$2,900.00
Stainless Steel-Double Lined	\$3,500.00
Copper Triune	\$10,000.00
Wilbert Bronze	\$17,000.00
Triple Seal–Wilbert Bronze	\$40,000.00
	Φ1 252 22
Concrete Liner for 33"Casket	' '
Concrete Liner for 35" Casket	\$1,850.00
Concrete Liner for 40" - 44" Casket	\$2,400.00

ARRANGEMENTS PAID BY CREDIT CARD WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 4% CHARGE. ARRANGEMENTS PAID BY INSURANCE ASSIGNMENTS WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 5% CHARGE.

DISCLOSURE

In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

You may choose only the item you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charge on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees and newspaper notices.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the caskets are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

TEXAS FUNERAL SERVICE COMMISSION

P. O BOX 12217 * AUSTIN. TEXAS 78711 (512) 936-2474

11

GOLDEN GATE FUNERAL HOME AND "A" CREMATORY 4155 SOUTH R. L. THORNTON FRWY @ ANN ARBOR Dallas, Texas 75224 (214) 941-7332

PACKAGES - (AT NEED & PRENEED) These prices are effective as of November 13, 2023, but thereafter are subject to change without notice.

Professional services include: Funeral director and Staff - \$1,495.00, embalming- \$1,395.00, dressing and casketing- \$430.00, wake or visitation-\$820.00, funeral services at church or chapel \$820.00, transferring your love one to the funeral home \$695.00, use of hearse for funeral services \$495.00-Total professional services-\$6,150.00, use of limousines \$500.00 each.

PRESIDENTIAL

\$80,000.00: Package includes Professional Services, Promethean casket, horse and carriage, rosewood hearse, seven limousines, eight escorts, bird release, life size poster, video of funeral, announcement in newspaper with photo, memorial blanket, SWAT team, blanket rose casket spray, rose wall, rose bier, 1000 16 page large color book programs, twenty death certificates, memorial DVD with seven copies, custom guest book and custom thank you cards.

PROMETHEAN

\$60,000.00: Package includes Professional Services, Promethean casket, four limousines, four escorts, blanket rose casket spray, two standing rose easels, memorial blanket, (500) 12 page large color book programs, ten death certificates, memorial DVD with five copies, custom guest book and thank you cards .

MILLENNIUM

\$40,000.00: Package includes Professional Services, Millennium casket, four limousines, four escorts, blanket rose casket spray, two standing rose easels, memorial blanket, (500) 12 page large color book programs, ten death certificates, memorial DVD with five copies, custom guest book and thank you cards.

PLATINUM

\$25,000.00: Package includes Professional Services, 32 oz. Copper casket or Clear view casket, four limousines, four escorts, Blanket rose casket spray, two standing rose easels, memorial blanket, (300) 12 page large color book programs, ten death certificates, a memorial DVD with five copies, a custom guest book, and thank you cards,

STAINLESS

\$15,995.00: Package includes Professional Services, Stainless Steel casket, three limousines, three escorts, rose casket spray, two standing rose easels, memorial blanket, (300) 12 page large color book programs, ten death certificates, memorial DVD with five copies, custom guest book and thank you cards.

GOLD

\$10,995.00: Package includes Professional Services, Premium 18 gauge casket, two limousines, two escorts, standard rose casket spray, memorial blanket, (200) 8 page small color book programs, seven death certificates, a memorial DVD with five copies, a premium guest book and thank you cards.

GOLDEN GATE FUNERAL HOME AND "A" CREMATORY
4155 SOUTH R. L. THORNTON FRWY @ ANN ARBOR
DALLAS, TEXAS 75224
(214) 941-7332

FLOWER PACKAGES

These prices are effective as of November 13, 2023, but thereafter are subject to change without notice.

PRESIDENTIAL

\$13,000.00 Rose wall, rose bier, Rose wrap stands.

Rose wall Casket bier all roses Rose wrap stands Blanket bier all carnations.	\$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,600.00
Blanket casket flower all roses	\$2,400.00 \$800.00
Double casket flower carnations	\$600.00
Standard casket flower all roses.	
Standard casket flower rose/carnation mix	\$350.00
Standard casket carnations flower	\$300.00
Large stand all roses	\$350.00
Large stand rose/carnation mix	\$300.00
Large stand all carnations	\$250.00
Large green potted plants (4 feet)	\$85.00
Medium green potted plants (3 feet)	
Small green potted plants(12 inches)	

Arrangements paid by Credit Card will be an additional 4% charge. Arrangements paid by Insurance Assignments will be an additional 5% charge.

DISCLOSURE

You may choose only the item you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charge on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees and newspaper notices.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the caskets are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

TEXAS FUNERAL SERVICE COMMISSION P. O Box 12217 * Austin, Texas 78711 (512) 936-2474

GOLDEN GATE FUNERAL HOME AND "A" CREMATORY
4155 SOUTH R. L. THORNTON FRWY @ ANN ARBOR
DALLAS, TEXAS, 75224

(214) 941-7332

CREMAINS URNS AND IEWELRY

These prices are effective as of November 13, 2023, but thereafter are subject to change without notice.

DESCRIPTION	PRICE
Cast Bronze Sarcophagus Urn	\$12, 000.00
Companion Urn Cast Bronze Engraved	\$7,000.00
Hand Crafted Artistry Gold, Blue, White	\$4.500.00
Porcelain Urn	\$3,500.00
Mahogany Wood Britain	\$3,000.00
Poplar Wood Corbett Mantel Clock	\$2995.00
Fabricated Bronze Praying Hands or Mother Mary	\$2495.00
Copper Emperor Engraved Urn	\$2000.00
Stainless Steel Kettering Black or Green, Butterfly, Rose, Doves	\$1500.00
Statue Urn Cowboy Boots, Hat, Rope	
Glass Globe Heart Various Colors	\$1000.00
Cultured Marble w/photo and inscription—Blue, Black, Pink, Green	\$1000.00
Bronze Rose Keepsake Various Colors	\$750.00
Wood Urn with inscription and photo	\$500.00
Brass Urn with photo	\$350.00
Keepsake Rose	\$450.00
Brass Urns	\$285.00
Fingerprint Heart, Teardrop w/engraving with or without cremains	\$350.00
Necklace Mother of Pearl, Bullet, Cross w/without cremains	\$200.00
Birthstone sterling silver or gold plated charm	\$150.00
Light or Dark Color Wood	\$105.00

INSCRIPTIONS ADDITIONAL \$75.00 IF AVAILABLE

Arrangements paid by Credit Card will be an additional 4% charge. Arrangements paid by Insurance Assignments will be an additional 5% charge.

DISCLOSURE

You may choose only the item you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charge on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees and newspaper notices.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the caskets are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

TEXAS FUNERAL SERVICE COMMISSION P. O BOX 12217 * AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 (512) 936-2474

GOLDEN GATE FUNERAL HOME AND "A" CREMATORY 4155 SOUTH R. L. THORNTON FRWY @ ANN ARBOR

HARDWOOD 2'0"	WITH IVORY '		RIOR 5'0"		
\$2,002.00		4'0" \$2,272.00			
MCCORD WH 1'6" \$902.00	hite Golden 2' \$1,000.00	2'6"	RGLASS—CASK 3' \$1,178.00	et Vault Combii	NATION
20 GAUGE STE 2'6" \$1,604.00	EEL PERFECTIO 3'6" \$1,720.00	4'6"	ective - Blu	e / Silver or Wh	ITE/GOLD
STATE PERFEC 2' \$1,020.00	ETION W/ - BL 2'6" \$1,090.00	ue, Pink, of 3' \$1,200.00		h Pile	
2'	RFECTION W7 2'6" 3 \$1,115.00 \$1	3'	'6 4'6	EVERSIBLE OVERLA 5'6" 0.00 \$1,600.00	AY
GINGHAM FU 2'	ILL-COUCH - E 2'6"	Blue or Pini 3'	K		
\$628.00	\$682.00	\$758.00			
VELVET FULL-	COUCH - BLU	e or Pink			
\$605.00		\$710.00			
FLAT TOP - W	hite Satin C	NLY 2'6"	3'6"	4'6"	
\$350.00	\$410.00	\$510.00	\$670.00	\$820.00	

Arrangements paid by Credit Card will be an additional 4% charge. Arrangements paid by Insurance Assignments will be an additional 5% charge.

DISCLOSURE

You may choose only the item you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charge on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees and newspaper notices.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the caskets are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

TEXAS FUNERAL SERVICE COMMISSION

P. O BOX 12217 * AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 (512) 936-2474

GOLDEN GATE FUNERAL HOME AND "A" CREMATORY 4155 SOUTH R. L. THORNTON FRWY @ ANN ARBOR DALLAS, TEXAS 75224 (214) 941-7332

INFANT / YOUTH PACKAGES PRICE LIST (0-12 YEARS)
These prices are effective as of November 13, 2023, but thereafter are subject to change without notice.
PACKAGES DO NOT INCLUDE CASKET OR LIMO PRICES

Graveside Service	\$500.00
Chapel Service	\$750.00
Church Service	
Infant Direct Cremation	\$195.00
Infant Casket Spray	\$65.00

ARRANGEMENTS PAID BY CREDIT CARD WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 4% CHARGE. ARRANGEMENTS PAID BY INSURANCE ASSIGNMENTS WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 5% CHARGE.

DISCLOSURE

You may choose only the item you desire. If you are charged for items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason for the charge on the written memorandum. Please note that there may be charges for items such as cemetery fees and newspaper notices.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the caskets are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

TEXAS FUNERAL SERVICE COMMISSION

P. O Box 12217 * Austin, Texas 78711 (512) 936-2474